
THE SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

PURCHASE AND SERVICES DEPT. 

“Shipping House”, 245 Madame Cama Road, Mumbai 400 021 

 

CORRIGENDUM – 2 

 

 

Ref:    : P&S/CON/DES-SNG/24/ Corrigendum-02 

RFx No.   : 9000044130 

Due Date   : 01.04.2024, 1700 hrs. (IST) 

1
st
 Extended due date : 17.04.2024, 1700 hrs. (IST) 

2
nd

 Extended due date : 03.05.2024, 1700 hrs. (IST) 

 

E-Tender for Free on Board Supply of Miscellaneous Deck, Engine & Saloon 

Stores at Singapore Port 
 

This is to notify all concerned that due IT server issue the 

subject tender due date for submission is extended till 

03.05.2024 till 1700 hrs (IST) 

 

Interested bidders are requested to visit www.shipindia.com, 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app, and 

https://etender.sci.co.in/irj/portal for updates on subject tender. 
 

 
************ 

 

http://www.shipindia.com/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://etender.sci.co.in/irj/portal

